parcel of said land, as fixed by the estimate of value as set by the Petitioner, that the title to the

property shall be in the name of Brevard County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of

Fionda

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the said sum of money in the total amount of5

One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars (J116,000), Petitioner’s good faith estimate of value.

which shall be deposited in the Registry of this Court on or before January 27. 2014, which

shall be within twenty (20) days from the date of Order Upon making such deposit, tlie

Petitioner shall notify in wniing.

[...]

necessary for a public purpose and that the compensation to be paid by the Petitioner is

full, just and reasonable for all parties concerned, it is hereby

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that the Respondent, PREMIER INVESTMENTS,

INC, does have and recover of and from the Petttfonerthe sum of One Hundred Seventy

Six Thousand Dollars ($ 176,000.00) for Parcel 102 (less the $95,0000 previously paid)

in full payment for the property taken and for damages resulting to the remainder if less

than the entire property was taken and for all other damages of any nature arising from

the taking, including fufi payment of ail expert witness fees, costs and attorney's fees, ft Is

further,

BREVARO vs PREMIER INVESTMENT 05-2013-CA-07153S-XXXX-XXFins 4S1Q2356

ORDERED that upon entry of ttiis Final Judgment, the Petitioner shall deposit the

additional sum of Eighty One Thousand Dollars ($81,000.00) for Parcel 102 into the

Registry of the Court for payment to Respondent, PREMIER INVESTMENTS, INC..

Ninety Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) having been paid previously. In addition, it is

ORDERED and DIRECTED thatthe Clerk of this Court, from the monies deposited

by the Petitioner in this cause, shall immediately pay to the Lovmdes, Drosdick, Doster,

Kantor & Reed, P.A. Trust Account, on behalf of Respondent, the sum of Eighty One

Thousand Dollars ($81,000.00) and mail such check to Brendan Lynch, Lowndes,

Drosdick, Doster, Kantor & Reed. P.A., P.O. Box 2809, Orlando, Florida 32802 for

payment to the Respondent. It is further

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that title to the following described property, to-wit

[...]

parcel of said land, as fi xed by the estimate of value as set by the Petitioner, that the title to the

property shall be in the name of Brevard County, Florida, a poliiical subdivision of the State of

Florida

PROVIDED FURTHER, lhal the said sum of money in the total amount of5

One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($116,000), Petiuoner's good faith estimate of value.

which shall be deposited miheRegisiryofihisCourt on or before January 27. 2014, which

shall be within twenty (20) days from the date of Order Upon making such deposit, the

Petitioner shall notify in writing, all attorneys of record, and those Respondents not represented

[...]

necessary for a public purpose and that the compensation to be paid by the Petitioner is

full, just and reasonable for all parties concerned, it is hereby

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that the Respondent, PREMIER INVESTMENTS,

INC, does have and recover of and from the Petitioner the sum of One Hundred Seventy

Six Thousand Dollars ($ 176,000.00) for Parcel 102 (less the $95,0000 previously paid)

in full payment for the property taken and for damages resulting to the remainder if less

than the entire property was taken and for all other damages of any nature arising from

the taking, including full paymentofall expert witness fees, costs and attorney's fees.